

Order No. 06 dated 18-02-2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the OP.

None takes any steps.

Otherwise the case is ready for hearing.

Let the case record be transferred to Ld. 3rd ADJ, Alipore, South 24 Parganas for appearance and disposal.

Fix 10-03-2025 for appearance before the Ld. Transferee Court.

The parties are directed to appear before the Ld. Transferee Court on the next date fixed.

Interim order be extended till the next date fixed as prayed for.

District Judge I/C
(WB00974)