

Misc case (Arb.) 70 of 2024

Present: Kumkum Chattopadhyay

Order No. 08, dtd. 10.03.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the parties.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

O.P. is absent without steps.

Petitioner files an application swearing affidavit praying for extension of the Ad-interim order of injunction passed earlier.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

O.P. is directed to remain present on the fixed date positively.

Case is adjourned.

To, **13/06/2025** for appearance of the O.P. Interim order of injunction be extended till the next date..

Sd/-

A.D.J.

3<sup>rd</sup> Court ,Alipore, 24 Pgs (s)  
(J.O. Code-WB00742)